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              Rural Utilities Service Telecommunications Headquarters Staff Directory 

 

 Assistant Administrator's Office 

  202-720-9556,   Fax :    202-720-0810 

 Address: USDA 

 STOP 1590, Room 5151 

   1400 Independence Ave., SW,  

  Washington, DC  20250-1590 

 

Chad Parker, Assistant Administrator 

Phone: 202-720-9556 

  E-mail: Chad.Parker@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Laurel Leverrier, Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Phone: 202-720-9556 

  E-mail: Laurel.Leverrier@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Kim Armstead, Administrative Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-9556, Fax: 202-720-0810 

E-mail: K im.Armstead@wdc.usda.gov 
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mailto:Laurel.Leverrier@wdc.usda.gov
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USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

 

Policy & Outreach Division 

202-690-4673, Fax:  1-844-885-8181 

Address: USDA   

STOP 1599, Room 2868 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, 

Washington, DC 20250-1599 

 

Kenneth Kuchno, Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Phone: 202-720-0667 

Email: Kenneth.Kuchno@wdc.usda.gov 
 
Vacant, Admin Asst.  

Phone: 202-720-0667 

E-mail:  

 

Robert (Bob) Ehrlich, Special Projects Coordinator  

Phone: 202-205-4989 

Email: Robert.Ehrlich@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Vacant, Operations Branch Chief 

Phone:  

Email:  

 

Thera Swersky, Risk Management Specialist 

Phone: 202-205-9415 

Email: Thera.Swersky@wdc.usda.gov 

 

  Kristin Lough, Management & Program Analyst  

  Phone: 202-720-0033 

Email: K ristin.Lough@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Ryeon Corsi, Management & Program Analyst 

  Phone: 202-401-0090 

Email: Ryeon.Corsi@wdc.usda.gov 

 

  

Jordan Barringer, Management & Program Analyst 

Phone: 202-260-8666 

Email: Jordan Barringer@wdc.usda.gov 
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 Policy & Outreach Division  

Engineering Branch 

 

Aylene Mafnas, Engineering Branch Chief 

Phone: 202-690-4673 

Email: A  ylene.Mafnas@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Steven Levine, Engineer 

Phone: 202-205-9393 

Email: S   teven.Levine@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Arti Kshirsagar, Engineer 

Phone: 202-720-8684 

Email: Arti.Kshirsagar@wdc.usda.gov 

mailto:A%20%20ylene.Mafnas@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:S%20%20%20teven.Levine@wdc.usda.gov
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USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

 

Loan Origination & Approval Division 

 

202-720-0800,    Fax:  1-844-885-8179 

Address: USDA 

STOP 1597, Room 2844 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, 

Washington, DC 20250-1597 

 

Shawn Arner, Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Phone: 202-720-0800 

Email: Shawn.Arner@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Deborah A.H. Anderson, Admin Asst. 

Phone: 202-720-0800 

Email: D eborah.Anderson@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Loan Origination & Approval Division 

 

Engineering Branch 

 

Scott Steiner, Engineering Branch Chief 

Phone: 202-720-0806 

Email: S cott.Steiner@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Gayle Buckner, Admin Asst. 

Phone: 202-720-0806 

Email: G    ayle.Buckner@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Pierce Majette, Engineer 

Phone: 202-720-0806 

Email:  Pierce.Majette@wdc.usda.gov 

 

 

Frank Chandler, Engineer 

Phone: 202-690-4513 

Email: F rank.Chandler@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Ruhul Choudhury, Engineer 

Phone: 202-690-3080 

Email: Ruhul.Choudhury@wdc.usda.gov 

 

  Bruce Johnson, Engineer 

  Phone: 202-245-1164 
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USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

  Email: Bruce.Johnson3@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Bradley Shuman, Engineer 

Phone: 202-720-0728 

Email: B radley.Shuman@wdc.usda.gov 

 

 

Financial Operations Branch 

 

Richard Anderson, Operations Branch Chief 

Phone: 202-720-0733 

Email: R ichard.Anderson@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Brenda Bell, Admin Asst. 

Phone: 202-720-0733 

Email: B renda.Bell@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Jarvis Jackson, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-4287 

Email:  J arvis.Jackson@wdc.usda.gov 

 

John Moorehead, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-0608 

Email:  John.Moorehead@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Myriah Pope, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-9548 

Email:  Myriah.Pope@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Sayana Tsatsralt, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-0733 

Email:  Sayana.Tsatsralt@wdc.usda.gov 

 

La’Kenya Walter, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-260-6456 

Email:  LaKenya.Walter@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Mark Walther, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-0789 

Email: M   ark.Walther@wdc.usda.gov 
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mailto:B%20radley.Shuman@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:R%20ichard.Anderson@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:B%20renda.Bell@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:J%20arvis.Jackson@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:John.Moorehead@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:Myriah.Pope@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:Sayana.Tsatsralt@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:LaKenya.Walter@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:M%20%20%20ark.Walther@wdc.usda.gov


USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Telecommunications Program General Field Representative (GFR) Staff 

 

 

Randall Millhiser, Supervisory General Field Representative 

Phone: 202-578-6926 

Email: R andall.Millhiser@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Teresa C Hunkapiller, Supervisory General Field Representative 

Phone: (256) 725-5353 | Cell Phone: (256) 503-7066 

Email: Teresa.Hunkapiller @wdc.usda.gov 

 

Gayle Buckner, Admin Asst. 

Phone: 202-720-0806 

Email: G    ayle.Buckner@wdc.usda.gov 

 

 

Field Staff Contacts : http://www.rd.usda.gov/contact-us/telecom-gfr 
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USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

 

Portfolio Management & Risk Assessment Division 

202-720-1025, Fax:  1-844-885-8180 

Address: USDA 

STOP 1595, Room 2808 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, 

Washington, DC 20250-1595 

 

Peter Aimable, Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Phone: 202-720-1025 

Email: Peter.Aimable@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Annette Labrie, Admin. Asst. 

Phone: 202-720-1025 

Email: Annette.Labrie@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Post-Loan Servicing Engineering Branch 1 

 

Farwa Naqvi, Engineering Branch Chief 

Phone: 202-720-8432 

Email: Farwa.Naqvi@wdc.usda.gov 
 

Teresa Williams, Admin Asst. 

Phone: 202-720-7276 

Email: T  eresa.Williams@wdc.usda.gov 

 

John Ehrle, Engineer 

Phone: 202-720-8816 

  Email: J ohn.Ehrle@wdc.usda.gov 

 

  Melanie Umstead, Engineer  

Phone: 202-720-1934 

Email: M   elanie.Umstead@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Melinda Booth, Loan & Grant Technician 

Phone: 202-720-2624 

Email: M elinda.Booth@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Sheba Tucker, Loan & Grant Technician 

Phone: 202-720-4831 

Email: S  heba.Tucker@wdc.usda.gov 
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USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

 

Portfolio Management & Risk Assessment Division 

 

Post-Loan Servicing Engineering Branch 2 

 

George Oyegoke, Engineering Branch Chief 

Phone: 202-720-0725 

  Email: George.Oyegoke@wdc.usda.gov  

 

Vacant, Admin Asst. 

Phone: 202-720-0733 

Email:  

 

Ifediora Oli, Engineer 

Phone: 202-720-1539 

Email: Ifediora.Oli@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Joseph I. Mafnas, Telecommunications Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-0425 

Email: Joe.Mafnas@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Loughton Sargeant, Engineer 

Phone: 202-690-1607 

Email: L oughton.Sargeant@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Ronald Tomlinson, Engineer 

Phone: 202-720-0095 

Email: Ronald.Tomlinson@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Claudette Clair, Loan & Grant Technician 

Phone: 202-720-4491 

Email: C  laudette.Clair@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Nicole Payne, Loan & Grant Technician  

Phone: 202-690-4496 

  Email:   N icole.Payne@wdc.usda.gov 
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USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

 

Post-Loan Servicing - Financial Operations Branch 

 

Albert Chang, Operations Branch Chief 

Phone: 202-720-0451 

Email: Albert.Chang@wdc.usda.gov 
 

Glenda Davis, Loan Specialist  

Phone: 202-720-0548 

Email: G lenda.Davis@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Robin Durrette, Loan Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-1798 

Email: R  obin.Durrette@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Tracey Kost, Loan Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-1913 

Email: T  racey.Kost@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Chearice Vaughn, Loan Specialist 

Phone: 202-205-2927 

Email: C  hearice.Vaughn@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Mia Webb, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-0120 

Email:  Mia.Webb@wdc.usda.gov 

 

 

Laila Zargarpur, Student Trainee (Loan Specialist) 

Phone: 202-720-0802 

Email: Laila.zargarpur@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Sherrie Carter, Loan & Grant Technician  

Phone: 202-720-2294 

  Email:   S    herrie.Carter@wdc.usda.gov 
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USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 

 

 

 

 

 

Portfolio Management - Financial Operations Branch 

 

Vacant, Operations Branch Chief 

Phone:  
  Email:  
 

Dan Blumenthal, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-205-8196 

Email: D aniel.Blumenthal@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Delores Howard, Loan Specialist 

Phone: 202-690-2982 

Email: D elores.Howard@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Janet Malaki, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-8781 

Email: J  anet.Malaki@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Petra Schultze, Financial & Loan Business Specialist 

Phone: 202-720-8832 

Email: P  etra.Schultze@wdc.usda.gov 

 

Stacey Thompson, Loan Specialist 

Phone: 202-690-1812 

Email: Stacey.Thompson@wdc.usda.gov 
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